BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2100 Gateway Centre Blvd., Suite 109
Morrisville, NC 27560
21275  •  R6 05/121

Filter elements can be removed without disconnecting tubing lines. To service, remove oil line
pressure and unscrew the bowl to remove the element.
How To Order
Name Element Size Filter Characteristics Part # Element #
In-line Pressure Filter 1” 5P micron 43252 43254
25P micron 19850 B6527
125P micron 19851 B6530
3” 10P micron 19329 19325
25P micron 19848 B6890
125P micron 19849 B6889
Select the appropriate size and filter characteristics required for application. The filter
characteristics indicates the smallest particle size removal in microns, e.g. 25P filters out particles
25 microns and larger. When ordering, specify name and part number, e.g. In-line Pressure Filter,
Part #19848.
Repeated cleaning of the filter element is
NOT recommended.
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2100 Gateway Centre Blvd., Suite 109
Morrisville, NC 27560
21275  •  R6 05/122
Dimensional Schematics
1” Filter Assembly 3” Filter Assembly
Measurements shown in inches.
Service Parts
For 1” & 3” Filter Assemblies
25186-17
"O"RING
B6814C
GASKET
25186-24
"O"RING
FILTER
ELEMENT
(SEE PAGE 1)